## **Dane County**



## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2020 BOH Version: 1 Name: BOH RES #2020-09 AUTHORIZATION TO

**RES-001** 

ACCEPT FUNDS FROM WI-DHS TO STRENGTHEN PHMDC'S EFFORTS TO PREVENT MORBIDITY AND MORTALITY ASSOCIATED WITH OPIOID OVERDOSES

Type: BOHMDC Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/29/2020 In control: Board of Health for Madison and Dane County

On agenda: Final action: 5/6/2020

Title: BOARD OF HEALTH RESOLUTION #2020-09 AUTHORIZATION TO ACCEPT FUNDS FROM THE

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES TO STRENGTHEN PUBLIC HEALTH MADISON AND DANE COUNTY'S EFFORTS TO PREVENT MORBIDITY AND MORTALITY

ASSOCIATED WITH OPIOID OVERDOSES

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 2020 BOH RES-001

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/6/2020	1	Board of Health for Madison and	approved	Pass

BOARD OF HEALTH RESOLUTION #2020-09 AUTHORIZATION TO ACCEPT FUNDS FROM THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES TO STRENGTHEN PUBLIC HEALTH MADISON AND DANE COUNTY'S EFFORTS TO PREVENT MORBIDITY AND MORTALITY ASSOCIATED WITH OPIOID OVERDOSES